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SECTION 9 - AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE 
 

9.2 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d) 
 

9.2.2  Usage Schedule 
 
 AT&T Business Network Express 
 
 Outbound and Inbound 
  
 See Price List Addendum for current rates. 
 
 InterLATA 

Rates 
 Initial 30 Seconds  Each Add'l 1 Second 
 or Fraction or Fraction 

 Minimum*  Maximum Minimum*  Maximum 
Switched             $0.0822             $0.00274 
    
Loyalty             $0.0666             $0.00222 
    
Dedicated             $0.0510             $0.00170 

 
 IntraLATA 

Rates 
 Initial 30 Seconds  Each Add'l 1 Second 
 or Fraction or Fraction 

 Minimum*  Maximum Minimum*  Maximum 
Switched             $0.0822             $0.00274 
    
Loyalty             $0.0666             $0.00222 
    
Dedicated             $0.0510             $0.00170 

 
   * See 2.5.2 of this tariff. 
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